FORM **PTO-1594** 

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

**RECORDATION FOF** 

10.160 TRADEM



No. 195254



MENT OF COMMERCE

and Trademark Office

101888925

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jack Rabbit Creations, Inc.
L. C. King Manufacturing Company	Internal Address: Incorporated
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1039 Vance Avenue
Corporation-State - Tennessee Other	City: <b>Atlanta</b> State: <b>GA</b> Zip: <b>30306</b>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:      Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Georgia
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other
Execution Date: September 14, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  10/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000141 0562583  40.00 0P  Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0562583 JACK RABBIT & Design  hed? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: William H. Brewster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30102	ETNIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is  soon of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true    10./6-07     Date



10-18-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

## AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (hereinafter "Agreement"), made as of the 14th day of September 2001 (the "Effective Date"), by and between L.C. King Manufacturing Company, a Tennessee corporation, having an address of 21 7th Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620 ("L.C. King"), and Jack Rabbit Creations, Incorporated, a Georgia corporation, having an address of 1039 Vance Avenue N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30306 ("Jack Rabbit Creations");

WHEREAS, L.C. King is the owner of United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 0562583, for the mark JACK RABBIT & Design ("the Mark"), together with the goodwill, if any, of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, L.C. King desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Jack Rabbit Creations all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United AND ITS REGISDRATION 914/01 States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, L.C. King and Jack Rabbit Creations, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, do hereby agree as follows:

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, L.C. King hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Jack Rabbit Creations all of L.C. King's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill, if any, of the business symbolized thereby.

AND ITS RECISTRATION 9/14/21 JA

9/14/01/1/0

- 2. In consideration for the covenants and promises contained herein, on the Effective Date of this Agreement, Jack Rabbit Creations shall pay L.C. King the sum of five hundred dollars (\$ 500.00).
- 3. This Agreement constitutes the Entire Agreement and understanding between the parties; no party has made any representation or promise except as provided herein. This Agreement cannot be changed without the written consent of both parties.

09/17/2001 MON 09:22TRADEMARK9] 2002

REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0050

4. Each of the parties represents to the other that it and the person executing this Agreement on its behalf is legally authorized to execute this Agreement and that the terms of this Agreement will be binding upon and enforceable against it.

L.C. KING MANUFACTURING COMPANY

JACK RABBIT CREATIONS, INCORPORATED

Finted Name I'm Carcas re

Title Ceso

09/17/2001 MON 09:2**TRADEMARK**0291 図003 REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 10/18/2001**